BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 2439/2023

Noor Muhammad Yasir..... Appellant.

V/S

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 4)

INDEX

S.NO.	PARTICULAR.	ANNEXURE.	PAGE.
1.	Para Wise Reply		1
2.	Affidavit		2
3.	Authority Letter		3

Deponent 17301-1327637 9 03469/9/985



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 2439/2023

Kbyber Bakhtukhwa Scrylce Tribunal

Diary No. 10478

Noor Muhammad Yasir...... Appellant. Dated 10-1-200

V∕S

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Affairs Department, Peshawar & Others......Respondents.

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 4)

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Para 1 to 9:-

It is submitted that the matter in hand is an administrative in nature and relates to Respondent No. 1, 2 & 3 and they are in better position to satisfy the grievances of the appellant. Besides, the appellant has raised no grievances against Respondent No. 4

It is pertinent to mention here that the appellant is the employee of the respondent No. 03 (DC Kohat) which comes under the audit jurisdiction of District Accounts Officer Kohat and has no concern with respondent No.04. Besides, the official record of the appellant also pertains there. The appellant has not made District Accounts Officer Kohat as respondent in the instant case.

Keeping in view the above mentioned facts it is therefore, humbly prayed that the name of Respondent No. 4 may kindly be deleted from the array of Respondents.

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

Akbar Ali khan Respondent Ne-4

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 2439/2023

Noor Muhammad Yasir..... ppellant.

V/S

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal

Affairs Department, Peshawar & Others.....

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 4)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Akbar Ali Khan, Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do, hereby solemnly affirms & declare that the reply submitted on behalf of Respondents No.4 is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this honorable Court.

. It is further stated on oath that in this appeal the answering respondent has neither been placed Ex-part nor his defense has been struck off.

ATTESTED



monu

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWÄ

Respondent No- 4 Akbar Ali Ikhan



Office of the Accountant General Fort Road, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Pakistan Phone: 091 9211250-54

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Syed Tariq Shah Senior Auditor (BPS-17) Office of the Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar is hereby authorized to attend the court on behalf of this office and file the requisite comments/reply.

Accounts Officer

(Litigation)